ITEM NO.3 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5896-5899/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2019 in WPC No. 39133/2016 07-02-2019 in WA No. 919/2016 19-12-2019 in CCC No. 1492/2019 19-12-2019 in CCC No. 1828/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

P.N. APPU AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 08-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld. ASG

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunrendranath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.

rr.108 Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr.V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.

rr.107 Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > Perused the letters circulated by

2

respondent Nos. 107 and 108.

Three weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 108 to file rejoinder affidavit to reply filed by respondent No. 107 to the additional affidavit filed by respondent No. 108.

List thereafter.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)